

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5259 OF 2018

Shivanna Sangappa BirajdarPetitioner

V/S

Somshankar Sangappa Birajdar And Ors.Respondent

Swaroop Karade i/b Surel Shah For Petitioner

K.S.Thorat AGP for R.No. 6 And 7

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 13th December, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to beyond vacation i.e. 11/01/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)