

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2108 OF 2019

Shivanna Sangappa Birajdar

... Petitioner

Versus

Somshekhar Sangappa Birajdar And Ors.

... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5259 OF 2018

Mr. A.P. Vanarase, A.G.P, for Respondent – State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Petitioner to supply copies of the Petitions within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Stand over to **16.06.2026**.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]